


IT IS, THEREFORE AGREED: 

TERMS OF AGREEEMENT 

1. Effective Date/Duration.

This agreement will be effective as of signature of both parties to the IGA. 

This IGA will remain in place until June 30, 2023. 

2. Oregon Judicial Department Obligations.

a. The OJD is responsible for providing Parental Custody Mediation

Services, either directly or via a contractor. Through County, OJD

had been using the Deschutes County Health Services Department

to provide Parental Custody Mediation Services for the Deschutes

County Circuit Court. OJD now desires to use a contractor to

provide these services. OJD has and continues to maintain the

right to determine how Parental Custody Mediation Services are

provided.

3. County Obligations.

a. For FY 22-23, County will allocate a total of $150,122.50

{$138,330.50 from the Mediation/Conciliation Distribution and

$11,792.00 from the Law Library Distribution) to OJD for OJD to

contract for Parental Custody Mediation Services for the Deschutes

County Circuit Court.

4. General Terms.

a. This Agreement, and each party's rights and responsibilities may

not be assigned by either party without the prior written consent of

the other party.

b. This Agreement sets forth the entire agreement of the parties with

respect to the subject matter of the Agreement and supersedes any

and all prior negotiations, discussions, agreements and

understandings of the parties.

OJD Contract No. 230034 - Page 2 County Doc. # 2022-854 




